AGENDA
June 10, 2024, 6:00pm
Commissioner’s meeting

CALL TO ORDER
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PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENCE
ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
1. Finance/Pension
Public Works/Parks
Police
Fire/Safety
Ordinance Report
Planning Committee
Solicitor's Report
Engineer’s Report
COG Meeting

LN wm ke WN

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion Title status change for Deputy Chief of Police, Charles Wilker
be changed from probationary Deputy Chief of Police to permanent Deputy Chief of Police.
Original promotion date, June 13, 2023 and will have full Civil Service Status.

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to use The Beaver/ Allegheny Times (The Times) as the
primary paper for advertising.

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to use side parking lot for National Night Out on August 6th
[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to hire full-time Ordinance Officer

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to interview 4 candidates for full-time secretary position on
June 22, 2024

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to set up a meeting with SWPA Municipal Project Hub to meet
a grant writer '

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to take down a house on lower Highland Avenue that needs to
come down as soon as possible

[APPROVAL / DENY] motion for El Grande to begin paving on Davis Avenue on June 7, 2024
[APPROVAL / DENY] motion to send Ordinance Officer for Certification for home inspections




J. [APPROVAL/DENY] motion to have JMD Heating & Air Conditioning install new furnace &
air conditioner for Fire Department to replace old unit

VIII

RECEIPTS

481.35
17,475.00
545.00
1,150.00
225.00

150.00

60.00
236.00
17,574.70
1,000.00
2,518.87
1,708.51
584.31
700.20
12,099.22
8,900.13
$ 115,064.70
$671,026.24
$294,956.92
$ 12,440.73
$ 18,100.36
$ 30.90
$ 98,720.31
$ 32,597.40
$ 3,553.89
$ 3,880.50
$ 232513
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SOURCE

Creditech

Rentals

Occupancy Permit
Municipal Lien Letter
Parking Fines

Police Accident Report
Building Permit
Medical Premiums
PA-OAG Task Force OT
Street Opening
Magistrate Fines

Misc Revenue
Allegheny County
Jordan Tax Service
Jordan Tax Service
Jordan Tax Service

PA Municipal Services
Jordan Tax Service
Jordan Tax Service
Keystone Collects
Verizon and Comcast
Clover (PNC)

Jordan Tax Service
Comm of PA
Allegheny Admin
Treas 310

Treas 310

DESCRIPTION

Collection- Delinquent Sewage
Rentals

Occupancy permits

Municipal lien letters

Parking fines

Accident Reports

Dumpster permits

Medical premiums(insurance}
Task Force OT

Woodward, Highland, and Race St
April 2024 fines

Civil Service app fee, King St Prod.
April 2024 fines

Mercantile Tax

LST Collection

Business Privilege Tax

Utility Sewage

Real Estate Tax

Real Estate Tax

Delinquent Real Estate
Franchise fecs

Credit Card Sale

Earned Income Tax

ACH

Magistrate fines

ACH Deposit

ACH Deposit

[Approve/Deny] motion to approve above receipt of May funds Totaling $1,318,115.37

LISTS OF BILLS

{Approve/Deny| Motion to approve payment of March bills Totaling $124,590.36




I PRESIDENT / BOARD COMMENTS

I. ADJOURNMENT




