AGENDA June 10, 2024, 6:00pm Commissioner's meeting

CALL TO ORDER

- I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- II. MOMENT OF SILENCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- V. COMMITTEE REPORTS:
 - 1. Finance/Pension
 - 2. Public Works/Parks
 - 3. Police
 - 4. Fire/Safety
 - 5. Ordinance Report
 - 6. Planning Committee
 - 7. Solicitor's Report
 - 8. Engineer's Report
 - 9. COG Meeting

VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion Title status change for Deputy Chief of Police, Charles Wilker be changed from probationary Deputy Chief of Police to permanent Deputy Chief of Police. Original promotion date, June 13, 2023 and will have full Civil Service Status.
- **B.** [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to use The Beaver/ Allegheny Times (The Times) as the primary paper for advertising.
- C. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to use side parking lot for National Night Out on August 6th
- D. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to hire full-time Ordinance Officer
- E. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to interview 4 candidates for full-time secretary position on June 22, 2024
- F. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to set up a meeting with SWPA Municipal Project Hub to meet a grant writer
- **G.** [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to take down a house on lower Highland Avenue that needs to come down as soon as possible
- H. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion for El Grande to begin paving on Davis Avenue on June 7, 2024
- I. [APPROVAL / DENY] motion to send Ordinance Officer for Certification for home inspections

J. [APPROVAL/ DENY] motion to have JMD Heating & Air Conditioning install new furnace & air conditioner for Fire Department to replace old unit

VIII.	RECEIPTS		
		SOURCE	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
	\$ 481.35	Creditech	Collection- Delinquent Sewage
	\$ 17,475.00	Rentals	Rentals
	\$ 545.00	Occupancy Permit	Occupancy permits
	\$ 1,150.00	Municipal Lien Letter	Municipal lien letters
	\$ 225.00	Parking Fines	Parking fines
	\$ 150.00	Police Accident Report	Accident Reports
	\$ 60.00	Building Permit	Dumpster permits
	\$ 236.00	Medical Premiums	Medical premiums(insurance)
	\$ 17,574.70	PA-OAG Task Force OT	Task Force OT
	\$ 1,000.00	Street Opening	Woodward, Highland, and Race St
	\$ 2,518.87	Magistrate Fines	April 2024 fines
	\$ 1,708.51	Misc Revenue	Civil Service app fee, King St Prod.
	\$ 584.31	Allegheny County	April 2024 fines
	\$ 700.20	Jordan Tax Service	Mercantile Tax
	\$ 12,099.22	Jordan Tax Service	LST Collection
	\$ 8,900.13	Jordan Tax Service	Business Privilege Tax
	\$ 115,064.70	PA Municipal Services	Utility Sewage
	\$ 671,026.24	Jordan Tax Service	Real Estate Tax
	\$ 294,956.92	Jordan Tax Service	Real Estate Tax
	\$ 12,440.73	Keystone Collects	Delinquent Real Estate
	\$ 18,100.36	Verizon and Comcast	Franchise fees
	\$ 30.90	Clover (PNC)	Credit Card Sale
	\$ 98,720.31	Jordan Tax Service	Earned Income Tax
	\$ 32,597.40	Comm of PA	ACH
	\$ 3,553.89	Allegheny Admin	Magistrate fines
	\$ 3,880.50	Treas 310	ACH Deposit
	\$ 2,325.13	Treas 310	ACH Deposit

[Approve/Deny] motion to approve above receipt of May funds Totaling \$1,318,115.37

IX. LISTS OF BILLS

[Approve/Deny] Motion to approve payment of March bills Totaling \$124,590.36

- I. PRESIDENT / BOARD COMMENTS
- II. ADJOURNMENT